stipulations of this AGREEMENT shall constitute a breach of contract, and the COUNTY shall have the 
right to stop work forthwith and act against the performance surety for the purpose of proper completion of 
the public improvements within this subdivision. 

It is further agreed that upon execution of the AGREEMENT, the OWNER shall deposit Forty-Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($42,900.00) estimated to be necessary to pay the cost of 
inspection by the Delaware County Engineer. When the fund has been depleted to ten percent (10%) of the 
original amount deposited, the OWNER shall replenish the account upon notice by the Engineer. Upon

[...]

stipulations of this AGREEMENT shall constitute a breach of contract, and the COUNTY shall have the 
right to stop work forthwith and act against the performance surety for the purpose of proper completion of 
the public improvements within this subdivision. 

It is further agreed that upon execution of the AGREEMENT, the OWNER shall deposit Forty Thousand 
Seven Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($40,700.00) estimated to be necessary to pay the cost of inspection 
by the Delaware County Engineer. When the fund has been depleted to ten percent (10%) of the original 
amount deposited, the OWNER shall replenish the account upon notice by the Engineer. Upon